

Act VIII No.15 of 2019

Order No.18

26.07.2022

Both the petitioner and respondent are present. Their daughter Arunima, is also present.

The father meets the daughter.

An interaction is held with the daughter Arunima.

The learned advocate for the respondent / mother has submitted that there is no objection from her side to permit the daughter to meet with the father, but at a convenient place.

On the strength of such consent, it is directed that the father / petitioner will have liberty to talk to his daughter and also meet her at least twice a month at a place which is convenient for the parties and also the child so that her normal routine particularly schedule for her studies is not disturbed. The learned advocates appearing for both sides are requested to exercise their good office to facilitate such meeting between the father and the daughter.

The case being otherwise ready for hearing let the respondent be directed to file her objection, if any.

To **17.09.2022** for filing of written objection by the respondent.

Sd/- Santanu Jha

District Judge, Bankura