

**Act VIII No.- 15 of 2019**

Present : Shri Supratim Dasgupta, District Judge, Bankura.

**Order No-19**

**17-09-2022** Parties take no steps.

No adverse order is passed due to resolution dated 17-09-2022 of the District Advocates Bar Association Bankura on account of Biswakarma Puja.

Let the case be adjourned today.

To 30-11-2022 for filing of written objection by the respondent.

**Sd/- S. Dasgupta**  
**District Judge, Bankura**