

Act VIII No.- 15 of 2019

Order No-21

02-02-2023 Petitioner files hazira through Ld. Adv.

OP/Respondent files a petition praying for time for filing w/o on the ground stated therein.

Prayer is considered and rejected.

Respondent / OP has failed to file w/o on several previous occasions.

Considering the non-compliance of the previous orders the respondent / OP is directed to show cause as to why the instant case shall not be heard exparte.

To 31-03-2023 for filing written objection by the respondent.

Sd/- Teerthankar Bhattacharyya
District Judge, Bankura
In-Charge