

**Act VIII No.- 15 of 2019**

**Order No-22**

**31-03-2023** Petitioner files hazira through Ld. Adv.

OP/Respondent files hazira along with show cause petition. Show cause petition is found sufficient, correct and accepted.

Respondent files written statement supported by an affidavit.

Copy served to the other side, objection raised.

Let it be kept with the case record.

To 13-06-2023 for hearing, if any objection in the meantime.

**Sd/- Supratim Dasgupta  
District Judge, Bankura  
J.O. Code No. WB01246**