

**J Misc Act VIII 15 of 2019**

Order No.23

Dt.13.6.2023

Today is fixed for hearing and WO if any .

Parties take no step . On the prayer in their Resolution passed on 09.6.2023, the members of District Advocates Bar Association , Bankura have abstained from all judicial works .

The case is deferred .

To **09.8.2023** for hearing and WO if any in the meantime ..

Dictated and corrected by me

District Judge, Bankura  
(In-charge)

District Judge, Bankura  
(In-charge)