

Act VIII (Misc. Case) No. 15 of 2019  
(CNR No.WBBK01-002644-2019)  
Present: Sri Joyprakash Roy, Judge, Family Court, Bankura  
(J.O. code: WB00831)

Order: 4

Date: 18.03.2025

Today is fixed for counseling.

Petitioner is absent by filing a petition. Respondent is present with her daughter as per the direction of this court. As the petitioner is absent today, counseling cannot be done and hence the case is adjourned today.

As per submission of the respondent, the minor daughter will attain her majority in coming December. The daughter also states that her class XI exam is going on.

Fix 18.07.2025 for Counsellor's report.

Judge,  
Family Court, Bankura  
(J.O. code: WB00831)