

**Act VIII Misc Case - 15 of 2019**

**Present: - Mir Rashid Ali (WB00701)**

**Order No. 11**

**Dt. 09.01.2026**

Today is fixed for mediation report .

Ld. Adv for both sides are present .

Mediation report is already received from DLSA , Bankura and from which it transpires that the matter is not settled between the parties as both the parties were remain absent .

Fix **18.02.2026** for Hearing .

D/C

District Judge , Bankura

District Judge , Bankura