

**Act VIII Misc Case - 15 of 2019**  
**Present: - Mir Rashid Ali (WB00701)**

**Order No. 12**

**Dt. 18.02.2026**

Today is fixed for Hearing .

Ld. Adv for both sides are present .

It transpires from the case record that the minor daughter attain the majority on **14.12.2025** .

Heard in part .

Fix **12.03.2026** for Hearing and Order .

D/C

District Judge , Bankura

District Judge , Bankura